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G, Ry S. Form -;';=16.- < ‘ Place__ Neufchateau, ¥osge:.

g June 25 1919 .
_REPORT O ISINTERLENT D RUBURIAL

Hemains of :

NAME: CARTER, Bufus NUMBER; 2233423

RANK: Unkn ORGANIZATION: Unkn
DISINTERIEIT AND REBURIAL MAI)E BY GEGHB- : UiliTs
DISINTERRED: (Da te) ' FROM: {G:..ve complete locatlon)

13th June 1919 Grave # 6 Fr.ifil.Cty.
| b ____BLERCOURT MEUSE

. 35 SE 317,56 E 2600N.

Rx:,BU'{IED {Date) , IN: (Give complete location)
13th June 1919 Grave # 153 Sec #99 Plot #3
: ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY #1232

ROMAGNE MEUSE, i \

Report a8 to nature of original burial and condition of body wpon disinte \efm;_

_Burial good; bgg‘u ied in sheet; nos U tioh

P 8t et e e e e e = . B Tt S W . D P 8 e O i e ey P e B g P S, 1 .t 7 Sk . PO WS R bt B S e e S

Was one identification tag fmmd upon the body ? Yes

That other means of identification were found on the body ? None

VONKIRMED No. D.---- -': “;J j /) '3

et . % e e e S = et s e ERPRGaIE =L O T R T e, Sl T _........_..t:._..._..._.._............

if, upon disinterment, effects sre fourd on bediés, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot, direct, as is required by G. O, 170, G.H. .Q, 1918,
cfter being carefully exemingd for clues of identity in doubtful cases, notation
~fiereof will be mnde and reported to the Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by 1b Stirn. , ' R.H, ROSENT;” >’

= " nd Lieut. Q.M.C ¢
C.0, Group Unit
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WAR DEPARTMENT ?
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Form 8 W-4A WASHINGTON

Date /’}6"5/

SUBJECT: Informotion required for the Cemctericl Divicion.
To: Office of The Adjutant General, “Jorld Var Division, Vashington, D. C.

T It is recuested that the itews checkegebelow be co: nleted
£ " o

/

il j:)ate cf death //./;u,’r«"’«‘;’ /& 7/
h, Cause of death Qﬁdjﬂcﬂ& e

/
ﬁ‘. Serlal number rQ‘?V 3 [/-13 i. Date of discharge
d,. Ra;mc at time of death (-)o-'/ jo Plzce of death );z"’" %%@,ﬁ}r/ 7’“ et CR

'%3. Chrizztian name

/)

W\Ol‘;ﬂnlzatlon //ﬂ Jﬁfﬁ—f}ﬁce of bﬂ.rlul \',,i;‘" v oY) JHJ ,é-u/" jL
74 1./{/) {‘. y f,- A ?,_ _,\-5 f j'—____ 2ty cbvl“-# & 4
f. Emergency address ob 7}; L,ﬂ/-"-(,' ﬁaff S ontis Ind.ucted &zf i

FPatl e, Nt s, 404 v ‘ 7

m, Place of enllstxnunt or induction Q_D/J,(/z,@z//é /ﬁ,‘ Lz

n. List of organizations with which he served 3/4 //}//’) //i 7/// @

A

pe All ranks held during service 1/,4

G BODY DISCRIPTION

ﬁfg’ 4ge ot enlistment_ 2 2 ?/ c. Height /4 72— e, Weight 12 ,Q
/2 '

b. Color of hair A¥izwwy/ d. Shoe size f D f. Fractures_Jisqee- ,W,f.-i’;,{g_
DEOTLL CHARTS |
g At Camp v E}.’By Local Board
B 765438321 12345678 87684321 125845 8%a8
Upper right Upper left : Uppe r;gnt Uf petr loft
’7z ke 22Tl “Pitrte pesle /»{f; At Al g
876545321 125345678 E7684381 12545608
Lower right Lower left Lover right Lower left
"’ f Vi
Statencnts of Comrades_ 22z it Adoptind
/
0. H. Bridges,

Major General,
The Adjutant General.

28 /554 ‘q ) WORLD WAR ilWPor The Quartcrmaster Gz,neral
A1 6
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO &}f 293 A-M

September 29, 1931,
Carter, Rufus (M=-A) M

Mrs. Bulah Carter,
301 South 9th Street,
Durant, Oklahome.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pllgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
bsen received as to whether or not you desire to make & pilgrimage during
the summer monthe of 1932, in honor of the deceassd veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you compleie the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
rname, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

L 55“§6ﬁ-&ééi¥élto.méké a ﬁilgrimage

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3, Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yourstf,7
P ; "l /

p i.z",-fs‘

,nﬁﬁW?ﬁ’&‘

A ﬁ

/ A. D. HUGHES,

Encl: Captain} Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.

A Y]




WAR DEPARTMENT

CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS




/
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in ReeLy rerr o QM—293—AM ' June 1€, 1931,
Carter, Rufus vte (H—&) M

; |
Mrs. Bulah Carter,

301 South 9th Street,
Durant, Oklahoma.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here



QM 298 A<l January 30, 1831,
Carter, Rufus 1252 M

Hl' L] Rﬂlph mj
Green-Bryant Post No. 39,
Ameriean Legion,
Durant, Oklahoma.

Dear Sir:

Reeeipt is acknowledged of your commmication of recemt
date relative to the late Private Rufus Carter. |

Youwr inguiry regarding relief for the parents of this
late veteran has been reforred to the United States Veterans Bureaw
as this is a matter coming within the jurisdiction of that offisce.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R, B, SHANNON,
Captein, Q. M, Corps,



OM 298 A- January 30, 1921,

Carter, Rufus 1232 M

SUBJECT: Compensation.
70: United States Veterans Buresu, Washington, D. C.
1. The follewing is an exoerpt from a commmnication

from Mr, Ralph Ownby, Post Finance Offiser, Green-Bryant Post No.
39, Americen Legion, Durant, Oklahome:

"The aged mother and father of the late Privete Rufus
Carter were solely dependent on him for suppert. They have been
berely existing, together with help given them by individuals
on the small amount which has been sent them by the Government.
Wie have made application for relief for them, but of ne aveil,
Please advise the procedure.”

2. The late Rufus Carter was s member of the 110th Tremoh
Morter Bettery and held the rank of Priwate.

¥ ¥r. Ownby has been advised of this referense,
For The Quartermaster Gemeral.

”ffp\




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON — \(\
{ ML &

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A=} \ \_‘ i /
Carter, Rufus 1232 M January 19, 1931.

Mrs. Bulah Carter,
301 South Ninth Street,
Durant, Oklehoma
Dear Madam:
In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late

Private Rufus Carter is survived by a widow, and if so, her name
and address,
For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here~
with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
—
G sl
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Enclosure

Envelope Ist. Ind.

ag )1 gent them Dy i overnient.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q293 A
Carter, Rufus Pvt 1232 M

Mrs., Bulah Carter
301 South Ninth Street
Durant, Oklahoma

Dear lMadam:

October 11, 1930

P
P

i
L"‘ i

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the &ct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended liay 15, 193¢.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named abowve and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which

requires no postags.

i Do veu desire to make this pilerimage? %/Cﬁ/

2. Do you desire to make the pilarimage
in the calendar year 1931%

P2

3., Please give your age and state your |Age 7 .
health. ' Condition of health {gicz4/z,f
4, Do you spesk Enslish? A I

5, What other langauge do you speak?

/f?rx/é e T A

For The Cuartermaster Gensral:

Very truly yours, By,

Encls:
Act
Amendment
Envelope

50/150

i

P & | -
. Lw\ cl! \3 ;
‘a. B. mitrms D op ¥

1 o B
Captain, Q. ¥, 091"138,
Assistant.

v \Yaah
lﬁza% b i



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TC -__QM 293 A-—C 3

June 7, 19%0.
Corter, Pufus 1232 It ;

Mrs. Buleh Carter,
301 South 9th St.,
mr&]lt. Oklas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pillgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1031° _
(Write answer here}

(Sign here)”



WAR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL lw‘é
WASHINGTON

In repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929,
Carter, Rufus 1232 M.

Mrs. Bulah Carter,
301 S. 9th St.,
Durent, Okla,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. '

In order that the report referred to may be made and plang completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefcr and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this ﬁiigrimage if'éiigible? (Yes) Eﬂo)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimagé
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) /{ o— (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased memben_of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are! mﬁﬁereated9 (Yes) 77 o—/(No)
o A
7 }'r cven o\ Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of I health e\ (Years) 4 (Good)q‘ﬂd(Poor)
‘ ar P i89¢ ]

. 4 R 15 _English - (Yes)gﬁ;l@n
. What language do you speak¢ Other language /ﬂbajzizf—
ﬁm/@M (Specify language spoke

For The Quartermaster Genaral

o,

Very truly yours,

Encl, (| JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act jor, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agpistant,

he TN,
i



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Carter, Rufus Sept. 4, 1929
1232,

Mr. D M. Carter,
323 = 13th St.,
Durant, Oklae.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry
uwwc,rninv the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased

ryice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
rtaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

asc

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
.n the encleosed envelope which requires no postage?

=t

Write answers in space below

e the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: -

b

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, j})} _
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 7fj' (P,
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

i ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- i 7 e 7 T ;
clogced Act, give her name, address, and :2/1,La,;724_/q,ﬁi, (;Q”{??/} )

relationship in the space opposite. ;
3010 Fad 34 Lvionfle,

3, If gurvived by a widow or'ggthqr es she
. /
desire to make the pllg;rlmage‘q \g T\ £

For The Quar erm@q}er Gené?alﬂ

% 3 i“@&ry truly yours, w‘“‘“ 'Y’\Qkaauxx

2 Incls. \\ "G JOHN T. HARRIS,
tot of Congress VWGRE,-- 5\ “ Majorx Q: f. Eorps,
ggigtant.

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHMINGTON

IN REFLY REFER YO QM 293 A'C

June , 1929.
Carter, Rufus g

.

Mrs Dells Gartar,
823 13th St.,
Duraut, Oklae

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Ruf _
Sibarred 1; :;:*:ro Pvts 110th Trench Mortar Bty., whose remains are mow
Meuse, Prancee cug8- A pgonme Americen Cemetery, Romsgne-sous-iontfaucen

Will you please advise this office whethter or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, wil} you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wiich defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stcod in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

FYor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
_Vary truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFEICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M September 29, 1931,

Carter, Rufus (MeA) M

Mrs, Bulah Carter,
301 Bouth 9th Street,
Yarant, Oklahoma,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemsteries of Europs, authorized by the Act of Congrese
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complets, and arrangements
made accorﬂingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space-provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requiree no
poatage

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimege

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you epeak English?

4, What other language deo you speak?

Sigh"here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, Asslgtant.,

AL



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—-293—AM June 16, 1631.
Carter, Rufus Pvt., (u~A) M

Mrs. Bulah Carter,
301 South 9th Street,
Durant, Oklahoma.,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932

must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.

It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
I~ either of the words "Yeg", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

ﬂ-follow1ng‘the question.

e

P c% As~Eoon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and retuerth1s gsheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires-ﬂo pogkage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

g

* This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did Qot maé% a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and=are not making the journey in 1931.
- Q
o

5l For The Quartermaster General,

Vre

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps, |
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

S8ign here

e



QN 295 A=N Junuary 30, 1931,
Carter, Rufus 1232 M O \_ﬂ

SUBJECT: Compensation.
T0s United States Veterans Bureau, Washingtonm, D. C.
1, The following is an exscerpt from & commmication

from Nr. Ralph Ownby, Post Finance Officer, Green-Bryant Post Ne.
39, Americen Legion, Durant, Oklahoma:

"The aged mother and father of the late Private Rufus
Carter were solely dependent on him for support. They have been
barely existing, together with help given them by individuals
on the small smount which has been sent them by the Government.
We have made application for relief for them, but of no avail,
Please advise the procedure.”

';hummmnanmdmxmmn
held the rank of Priwate. '

.mwacmm#MIﬂhﬂm.
or The Quasrtermaster Gemeral.

P D
= M
=
(8 )]

. e _

i L e R. E. SHANNON,

> W Captein, Q. M. Corps,
- 3 Assistant,

R v

1931 Ja 3]



QM 293 A-H January 30, 1931,
Carter, Rufus 1232 M

Mr, Bnlph m;
Green-Bryant Post No. 39,
- Ameriecan Legion,
Durant, Oklahoma.
Dear Sir:

Reeeipt is acknowledged of your communisation of recenmt
date relative to the late Private Rufus Carter.

Your inquiry regardimg relief for the parents of this .
late veteran has been referred to the United States Veterans Bureamn
as this is e matter coming within the jurisdiotion of that offiee.

Pgr The Quartermsster Gemeral.

Very truly yours,

n.n.;nrm
Assistant.

MO AT

‘93‘\5‘;“ 24 mg 28



QM 288 A-M
Carter, Rufus 1232 M January 19, 1530.

Mrs. Bulah Carter,
501 South Winth Street,

Durant, Oklahoma
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the late
Private Rufus Carter is swrvived by a widow, and if so, her name
and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here~
with, e self-addressed envelope which requires mo postage.

For The Quertermaster Gemeral.

Very truly yours,
R. B. SHANNOK,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
A losure y‘/
Envelope J 3k 2V dSId

£€ 01 W 6! W7 g6l
¢
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1 293 Al

Carter, Rufus Pvt 1232 M

irs, Bulah Carter
501 South Ninth Street
Durant, Oklahoma

Dear Madam:

Cetober 11, 1930

A roply has not been received to office latter of rocent
date rolative to the pilgrimege to thoe cometerios of Burope, author-
izod by tho Act of Congross of Mnrch 2, 1929, as amonded May 15, 1930,

Tho rocords of this office show thot you arc themother

of the docoascd voteran named above and in order that plans may be
comploted for conducting tho pilgrimngos in 1931, it is roquested you
answor the following questions by £illing out tho blanks loft thorofor
and roturn the lottor to this office in thc cnclosod onvelopo whieh
requires no pPostage.

30/150

1. Do you dosirec to mokc this pilgrimagc?
2s Do you dosirec to make the pilgrimage
in the ecalendar ycar 19317
3» Ploasc give your age and state your Ago
hgalthe Condition of health
4, Do you speak English?
5 Whot other languago do you sneak?
For The Quartormastor Genoral:
Vory truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,
Bnels: Captain, Qe M. Corps,
Amendment
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

i rEPLY RrerFer To QM 293 A“'Ca
T June 7, 1930.
Carter, Fufus 1232 X

Mrs. Bulash Carter,
301 South 9th St.,
Durant, Okla,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than Avugust lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGEEg,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? __ |
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

o I )T ) October  ,71929.
Carter, Rufus 1232 N,

Mrg. Bulah Carter,
301 8, 9th St.,
Durant, Okla,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purposé of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no poetage,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 - (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? Ga o (No)

————

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, 7 (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aet Major, €. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ReEFER To QM ?95 A-C

Carter, Rufus Septe 4, 1929
1252 :

Mr. Do M. Carter,
328 = 18th St.,
Durant, Okla.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated “ur® 29,1829gaxing inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelaope Ageistant.



WaAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Gavter, . Junegg , 1929.

Mres Dels Oarter,
528 18th St..
Durant, Oklas

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, saillors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Eurcope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeterles”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late
Rufus Carter, Pvts 110th Trench Mort
ar B 5
intorred in the Meuse- Apgome » -~ - ?" WERGS Femaing we mow
Mease, France, -

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widew who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widcw in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimege. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, waich defines the terms "mother"” and "widew". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 1s requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alesc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

! For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. :

Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assilstant .
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The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the
permanent grave of Privaie &

Huius warvel ?

110k Tranch Loriar Sutlery,
is Gra VS Rj"-’“"- 94, Block F, lousoe=argonuc American Celelbolyy, LONsENG-
. E0UD = .L11;L£QL-GUL. A ;Uduu: 2 -'-‘.;'mJ.LaO.

This is one of the permanent fmerican militery cgmeteries to be
uaintained by this Government in Euro?e. *Each grave Wlll be marked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitzble design, with name, ra§k:
division, organization, date of soldie{‘s death an? State f?9m wh%ch
he came., Headstones will be placed at ell graves in ?onneCt10n|w1th
the improvement work nov in progress, as soon 2s possible gnd without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You aré assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence WEre oxerciced and more than willingly accorded_by
those who perforned 1yis sacred duty., The grave of the dece?seé will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
1ast resting place of cur heroes.

Very truly yours,

]

:’-{. -.-.1‘ F..h):'#lt \
Assistant. :
‘ E?%:&\

23 /668 /ARK



L / (.} .;'
"~ GRAVE LOCATION BLANKg ~ e

LOCATION OF THE G .VE OF .
.l i 5
O 2 5 Jtn Ky
; (Surname.) (’\Tumber ) (1‘1rst Name and Imtlals )
gl Y ‘ ’ A { % T
SN R e R R NG U apd/a i g T S A, e e RS L
(Rank.) \ (Orgamza.{:xon ) .
. ] T 7
DATE.OF, BURTA LS /o, .l e M0 Vo0 00 b
PLACE OF BURIAL. . L ci.bt' i R, AN e e

(Give Cemetery; Town and Department.) Map reference ‘must
l:per.’.lf‘;r clearly what map is used.

Was one buried w

Was one fastene
gtake used asn

If name unkngw
shounld be gives

..........................................

REPORTED BY : | ' ( A AL
\f i f 1 i i
{ ‘q ﬂ} il‘ ‘r % P .«} ot

.................................................

..........

'I‘hiiu portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



o
< & {aid

aanin=t = f‘."’}‘
=
1 R.S. Form No. 1. { Hq.G S.File
2. Sollier’s No., 23334 23 "
SgeRnten., ... .. . Rufud gl
Surname First Name and Initials
By i 110 ¥rench M.B,
Rank Company Re'u't. or Corps
SONSeRtaEb/18) i i i GAW,.. .. I
¥ Date of Death Cause, if known
GuSent.26/18=. . ... . Fremch
Date of Burial Cemetery
FASBLEGTCOUTEr L o Meuse. S o
Town or Commune Department
Sl _.3_5 _________________________ A_!E_ _-_E_q A -S_@,Q_-_ ________
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg?_ . __ Cross?_y.s_. Headboard?. ... Bottle?_ . .

Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body?;l:_ --- Attached to Grave Marker?;t AT
Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give
dription.

e T R T S N
Give name of Chaplain or Burial Officer
signed2G7W7Easterday
TS GApT.INtaUsSy
Group. Ha.. Unit. "A" @.r.s.



2 o 2 D ()
varter 4 H 0
sarter, Rufus / 2,833

2423

(Surname.) 'Christian name in full.) / (Army serial numb

er.)

o 'f";l"g: ll:’\r‘l' :L:_ ’f‘r'w“r\‘q st o e
(Rank and organizatfon.) TSRS
,

State your relationship to the deceased Yather
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .___LQ
} (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, dg you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion belesy as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (E}press office.) (Telegraph office.)

I

(Sign here

(Nu;nbcr and street.) éQ """ lﬁly oF Lown.) bé)iz

3%3 375

(Number and street or rural route.) ity, town, or post oflice.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(State.)
3—0713

M






G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A - Place Bo.. .zne Sous Montfaucon. . . ..

REPORT-OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date..0%0..80.. 392 .o

SERIAL NUMBER....... 3000483 =

: 11 i ; !
ORGANIZATION OTr.,.aty.

. REMAINS OFCARTER!RUFUS T

RAN KPVt'

=

2. Disinterred (date) Oct, 5;°39215° - : 7 From (give complete location) 100 cnaatinn aladl

G P.-153..808..99.. pt By Meuaea-,ﬂwgonna Coly.g-- #1333, eyt
By Group i AT ST Umt......_.,....:...'... S“’ .t |

(b

Reburied (date) : " In (give complete Ioc:if;ion) o

. Oote 5, 1921, Meuse Argbnne Cem, 1232, Row 34 Block T » Gre. 4,

, unl:med casket
Bv : Group......  Heburial Sec, . Unit..... Nature of reburlal

5

4. Report as Lo nature of original burlal and condition of body upon disinterment :

-badly decomposed features wunrecomizeble, burlap and pine box, . . ..

: '(a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?Y.a

tag reads:®™ 2233423 @arter Rufus,
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

On grave inarlger pr

(21

6. What does examination of body show as regards the followmg 1dent1fy1ng 1tems o8
(a) Height (actual measurement) o I”‘P to d‘to 3

(b) Weight (estlmated)lmptOdat’

- (¢) Hair—Color a_up.lightbro_m ‘

: Characteristics .........straight. .
(d) Hair on fACe—Color et cRone vigible o o
‘ Location...............None . ..
Quatinfive - % oaelomen oo o
(e) Permanent marks on bod‘y (old scars, peculiarities, or

‘ N g .-
missing parts)..........°ne visible . =~ = -

22 25 24 2526 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of casualby) ... A s

I‘lghtlﬂumamsfracturnd.

7. Disinterment

supervised by . %«ﬁﬂ.

8. Reburial ' ,)r,,, T /‘) =

supervised by . 1;_ B- SIEHD &
o concentration

S .’?1'.-"‘-‘ il ez X




t

INSTRUCTIONS EOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. . oo

o Y g = t wk

.

1. Show seldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. : : :

3. Give date‘and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and ‘unit which made.
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(43 Yes 7 or HNO !!. -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body;
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. : |

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examinalion should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. . ]

T '

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac-

tion (not those fractured or displaced by >

recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :
CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), :

thus :

e (@B— GO o PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label [
i : \ ; GOLDBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : J
: IUVER FILLING GoLD FILLING

FILLINGS ...ccooeocoieicniiciiincinne Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

sible - (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING

cement), thus: - -

AVITY
' : : FCAYED O
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade C:
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.” I

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. :

* ) S Xt

%

o e

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and thehar‘np' and title of thé "p'érson approving same.

e’ AR

N . 3

N L%




G.R.b‘. FORM #114_A. STATION_______V IW%“U e O - Uit LSIATULL
To be prepared in t;riplica.te. DATE ____ Ol B, 192) ..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ;

Recordsr of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon‘ exhumation of body
1. Name - CARTER, ﬁu"f"iﬁ". ___________________ 10. Name_.mf_ ) i g oA A
2. No. L Tt (o) s =g SN, TR e e
5. RN e o+ g e il 2. Rank, Sf -
4. Org'-'-‘llem"Tm-ﬂ%-Btﬂ?“ B o o L R B et .. cha R
S. DD o el (BB e DDk = o e e e s -
DG = . Pen s A e e (b) D.B - >3

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

GO DR Sem e e i iSaie ., o LS. Grave Note = =-eoo--on SeCheas e
153 99
81 Pl g RoOWE= " =% - "B ; OB PN O e g s o et ROWs-a8:pore - Sl
e M e bR St i & 8 A Sty Dl 2 Ho d880Pe . ..
18, Cemetery _ 1) eI B Y=Y Hohe F{ON 1)) e e e
“Argonne Ameri . Rama;nefs/konttaucon
20. Dept. or County M R AL e chiZ S T e e i e s S il
e W Meuse “FPaince. ==

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. : :

g "xzsz"‘"'w“gg ''''' S ROTa e -""'-.7"'.-\'-'?\ """"""""""""""""""""""
23. Disinterred (Date) __1056-281 . By - - R i ——— s SO

24. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme __Rufus Qarter Serial No. 2233423
Ra,!']k___”__!”“u Pvt' e Orga.mzatlon llgth m -fr .Lit!‘ ﬁty

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? . B€ on body? ___ 998

a«S b=

gna ure :I{inlor echnlca.l ABsistant

PREPARATION

26. What otrner means of identification were on hody? (If no disc or other means of
~identification on body, give description of body in (o3 Fr R =

e e e e T N e e — meao————

29, 4,96"55(31 gcrepancy n,ota&o%p.on examination of hbody, as compared with G.R.S. records
\\ﬁpquoted above?
J

50% Bedy pneparodmend placed incagket: Date ~ - 7 . By i laaiiacsae
&, Mnir'e ~

s 3l. Casket sealed O e

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) % %M e
L



_________________________________________ Serial No. gognyne ...
Organization . 1310tk Trench-Metor Biry - -

33. Consigned-to: -
Name of Permanent Cemetery A;’genng_,&mgr_.,,laﬁa-ﬁme/ﬁ/lnntfnmr---
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) 10-56=21 By . Be Majire .
55. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
S8 "RemATkE, o abo . it She . e i SR T ST e R
57. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) P=F=gr- - 0
To point of Concentration ____Meuse Argomne Cem.#1232 =,
(Name)
Convoeyeric . .o~ o s o N Signature Shipping Officer/
e
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ./
By G R R preson et dve T e e S e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . -
ToSPermanientatemetory: S0 e e omdie g o U T o e RIS i SR
(Name )
CONVOVErIREIE . Saiis . e b Signature Shipping Officer
40. Received: Date o e e &
G.R.S. Representative _____ e T SR e e R I
41. Reinternod .:.;Wense.ingonnd JamkRlne, (005, 5e d98le . oot e e &
) NP (Date)
42.2Crave Nong. . Row 84 Block ~. Gred oo ..~~~ o Septdon.  and = B4
43. Plot Row

e T

hw

JAIES W, YOUNGER
CAPT, QMC,



- COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File 32961

I. Locarron Inpex CArD:
(@) PN ome sl . GAREER, Bufus ... Ser. No. ... 2238428
[TSYaT S et
(BN - #¥e.. . Organization ._____110th _ +rench_ liortar . -
: ¢ Battery CIRR e
(e) Dateof death ________ 9-26=18 (@) Cause of death ______ dwpline- 8T
II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. .. 188 _ Row .__.=_______ Flotia Qi Glogh il 99 Fh YRS 5 b

(6) Emerg. Address

TII. Hhled of sbldfers dlyiﬁg froh Qéniaégioy(s diﬁnﬁ{es/;- e Joif Jldesia . 5 CKR(}Bb
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Date of receipt - ‘.—— ___________________
(@) Name KLAAL JLL. bl d C - O Relationshi’p_,_:;_:___::,;"_I;__T-T;'.:-,,,,;.,,,,;rff;; ____________
=5t e };‘,,‘,__“_' - /,&i‘:}w“ M. PR O / . - . /- J
(¢) Address --zizl-sf 5 x‘f‘ oo “‘4/ e /“/ AL &t LA AT RN R
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% _________________ / R R Aol . P
(e)illogbe imtemedtini NationallGemetory mt WSt -2 .~ o~ .
(f) Shipping instructions upen arrival of bedyinU. S, . 2
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ________________ L ,
M. -

Examiner’s Initials /£ /0L Dol el 2 . e g ./.Z.a?wg/
V. A. G. 0. CorrespoNpENCE shows communication from ...«
_____________________________ mantedias BT = R % e T ey
confirming request in Par. IV, item_______-2_____ s aboyelorrequestmprthate . Lo o 0 N

Examineriginitialss . . Date e ettt , 192
VI. G‘“WR' S. Firms, CORRESPONDENCE-—S]:IOV?S 88 FOllOWE? comeemsmmmasma oo sn s s sontass s entem e

/] g - St B0, .y
JUA (Atdin i AU A R o e o e
SR Ry L I T F"_ ________________________________________________________________________________
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ________ oo (e -
n L 4/

Examiner’s Initials /Z//7/ . Date "'---""""""“""}:T‘* -.'.1; 19%
COUNTRY  FRaNCE rMETERY NoO. .. 1288—vae:09 SHEET NO. - gf-—— - —

G. R. 8. Form No. 115

Amended April 6, 1920 3—7729

Make Form No. 114



e —

VIR (G, RS Form NG, 14 tnade o.iue o cvmnmnnias rnea s , 192

Typed by ceeeeayChocked by coseee . - TS0 T , 192

VIII. FiNaL AcTION:

cable on o= a2
Following advice forwarded to Europe by i AY 24 19 fal
latbopion ..’ B . , 192
Sl . e sk T e
IX. REMARKS
== WHITE N OTHING-BELOW L g e e T e o L e s s TR
T



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location InpEx Carbp: File PRl
(@) Name o Qai PER--nufas - == Ser. No. .opa8488
: TP
(®) Rank .. FPhge- Organization .. 3304h--ayench-Hoyber— ’
| Buttsfy g
(c) Date of death __Qu8&wl8 - - (d) Cause of death&wﬁ:a ........................
IT. ReeistrarioNn Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. . 38% .. RO g .o Plotr o - .o B6c. ... Bg.... TPt R
(0) Emerg. Address .__pge. vl -Yerder--tfothert--Durant; vkleay
ol i L e S e .
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
: ¢
cableon __________ el o AR L S, SR , 192
.. Following advice forwarded to Europe by [ MAY © ]
q 49 letter of transmittal on ________ - ‘.92‘ ..... , 192
Pa’?;ﬁﬁ-;?iﬁﬁ;.’?“ ne_Returned ,,_,C ______ { _‘:’H__,) ______________________________________________________________________________________
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . i 7= B , 192
VII. SupPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. : , 192
COUNTRY CemETERY No. _. X ;i SEHERTEN O e a0 e
S =

PRl OB 1238~ 50¢,99 36



